MINUTE ITEM 12/28/67

r C==F

36. PROPOSED EXPENDITURE OF TIDELAND OIL REVENUE FOR SUBSIDENCE REMEDIAL
WORK, CITY OF LONG BEACH - L.B.W.0. 10,251,

After conslderation of Cxlendar Ttem 22 attached, and upon motion duly made
and ceyyried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSTON APFROVES. COSTS PROPOSED TO BE EXPENDED BY THE CITY OF LONG
BEACK. INCLUDING SUBSTIDENCE REMEDIAL WORK, AS INDICATED ON EXHIBIT "A"
ATTACHED AND HEREBY MADE A PART HEREOF, FOR THE FERIOD DECEMBER 28, 1967,

0 TERMINATION DATH; SUBJECT 70 THE con‘nmoxas THAT THE AMOUNTS, IF ANY,

OF EACH OF THE ITEMS TO BE ALLOWED ULTIMATELY AS SUBBIDENCE COSTS, mnucmmm
UNDER SECTION k(d) OF ¢H. 138/6k, let E.S., WILL BE DETERMINED BY- ¥
COMMISSTION UPON AN ENGINEERING REVIEW AND FINAT, AUDIT SUBSEQUENT '1‘0 THE
TIME WEEN THE WORK UNDER ANY OF THESE TTEMS IS cmm), AND THAT THE WORK
WILL CONFORM IN ESSENTIAL DETAYLS T0 THE PLANS- AND SKOROUNT MATERTAL
HERETOFONE CUDMITYSD O I COMMISSION. TFURSER, -THB QOMMISSION AUTHORIZES
THE EXRCUTION OF wm?mm xmmm msmmmms mmcme TEE COMMESSION'S
CONDIPIONAL APPROVAL. -

Aﬁtachment
Calendar I’i:em 22 (lfr pages)




12/67
IBWO 10,251
22,

PROPOSED EXPENDITURE OF ™7DELAND OIL REVENUE
FOR SUBSTZENCE REMEDIAL WORL
CITY OF LONG BEACH

SUBSIDERCE REMEDIAL PROJECT Los Angeles County Sanitation District
Sever Replavement in Pico Avenue in the
Long Beach Harbor District

SUBSTDENCE ELEMENTS

8« Clty's Estimats: Reloeation of sanitary sewer 'maé.:és due
' - 4o earth £ills above original ground

b. Staff Analysis: . Initial study concludes that some sub-
sidence costs are included but not neces-
sarily all those estimated ’ny‘ e City

CO3T OF PROJECT

‘a. City's Estimate: City share--

$ 9‘7,@@0 (engineering, supervision,
congtruction) -
'292{00,03 (contingensy)

$117,000 . Zubsidence
o " Perbion:
$117,000

Sanitation District share«-~

$ 27,000 {engincering, supervision,
constructicn)

Subgidence
Portion:
Hot an itenm

taff Analysls: Finds reasounsble the City construction
cost estimate of $117,000

Subgldence
Portion:
$20, 400

STATUTORY AUTHORITY
g Ciby refevsnce: Ch. 138/6k, lst E.5., Section L{e)
b. Staff determination: Agrecmont ”

A 39, bbh oand ‘58
852 und %Y

21




CALENDAR ITEM 22, (CONTD.)

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION: Details of the project are set forth in
letter dated November 21, 1967, from the
City Abtorney, requesting prior approval
of the Commission, and in the proposed
Agreement vetueen the Sanitation District
and the City. | '

A. Cost Estimate
B. Vieinity Sketch
¢. TDetail Skeitch
Y. Photographs

T TS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION.APPROVE COSTS PROPOSED 70 BE, EXPENDED
BY THE CITY OF LONG BEACH, THCLUDYKG SYASTDENCE RIMEDIAL WORK, AS INDICATED

ON EXHIS BT UE m&.QEEDAmW : {A’ﬁgm Y A gmmg?, FOR THE FERIOD
DECEMBER 28, 1967, TO TERMINAZION' BATE: SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS THAT THE
ANoURTS, I ANY, oF Bt OF mE TR To BE-ALEOWEN UREDUIEY A8 SURSIIENCE
COSTS, DEDUCTIELE UNDER SECTION L(d) OF CH. 13876k, lst E.S., WILL BE DETER-
MINED BY THE COMMISSION UPON AN ENGINEERING REVIEY AND FINAL AUDIT SUBSHAUENT
0 THE TIME WHEN THH WOBK URDER ANY OF TEnon ITSMS I8 COMPLETED; sND THAT THE

WORK WILL CONFOR{ IN ESSENTEAL DETAILS %0 THE PLANS AND BACKGROUND MATERTAL

HERETOFORE SUBMITTED TO 'THE COMMISSION.  IT IS FURTHER RECOMMENDED THAT THE

2

COMAESSTON AUTHORIZE THE FXECUTION OF APPROPRTATE WRITTEN INSTRUMENTS REFLECT-

NG THE COMMISSTON'S CORDITIONAL APPROVALY
Attachment: Exaipit "A" '




LBYO 10, 251

EXEIBIT “A"

IBHD ESTDMATED
SUBPROSECT
- EXPENDITURES ESTIMATED
DECEMBER 28, 1967  SUBSIDENCE
DESCRIPTION TO TERMINATION COSTS

Los Angeles County Sanitation $117,000 $20, 400(17. bl%h)
District Sewer Replacement in
Pico Avenue S

£2ad Phasze)

¥AFE to be assigped

1, The term "lst Thase" consists of cosis ¢f preiiminary
- work expended swbsequent to review of preliminary plaus

andfor other adequate description. (Typical "lst Fhase"
costs are éngineering design, contract administrabion
and advertising, preparation ef site by Harbor Department
Porces.) For work within the same approved time psriod,
any excess of "lst Phase" spproved costs over actual -
expenditures may be added to "2nd Phape" spprovals after
date of "2nd Phase" spprovale.

The term "2nd Phase" consists of additvional costs approved
subsequent to review of detail construction plans aundf/or
other data sufficient to guids construction operatlons.




LBUO 10,251

EYATBIT "A"

City of Leng Beach Cost Estinate

Los Angeles County Sanitation m;a‘i:rici:
Sewer Congtruction in Pisco Lvehue

, County
- Construction Engineering : Dstrict
Cogt Cost TPk Share

o et st st A« o P o

slooated Seotlons

! A v I - M

O tg YB® fo  § 56,000 $ 6,000 62,000 410,000
ﬂnﬁ ta “Eﬂ " .

Hﬁ!.i‘ o "B" 25’ 000 § , 000 28 23 000 Qs . '284‘000

"o T 30,000 k000 34000 17,00 | _17,000

. Totals ml,caé $i,’o’zéoo $12l, 000  $27,000 $97,000




